

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA ACTIONS

County Government Center
Covington Chambers
385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 1st Floor
San Bernardino, CA 92415

Actions for Thursday, January 23, 2020

Commissioner Jonathan Weldy
First Supervisorial District
Vice Chair Ray Allard
Second Supervisorial District

Commissioner Michael StoffelThird Supervisorial District

Chair Gabriel Chavez
Fourth Supervisorial District

Commissioner Audrey Mathews Fifth Supervisorial District

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance 9:04 a.m.

1. a. APPROVAL OF MINUTES-DECEMBER 5, 2019

b. ADVANCED SCHEDULE

c. DIRECTOR'S REPORT

d. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

2. PUBLIC HEARING 9:09 a.m.

APPLICANT: Church of the Woods

COMMUNITY: Rim Forest /2nd Supervisorial District

PROJECT NO: P201700270

LOCATION: North side of State Route 18, west of Daley Canyon Road

STAFF: Tom Nievez, Contract Planner

PROPOSAL: Conditional Use Permit to construct a religious facility consisting of a

27,364 square-foot, two-story Youth Center/ Gymatorium, recreational facilities, sports field, 41,037 square-foot, two-story assembly building with a maximum seating capacity of 600, and a 1,500 square-foot, two-story maintenance/ caretaker unit in two phases on a 13.6-acre portion

of a 27.12-acre site.

CEQA RECOMMENDATION: Certification of Environmental Impact Report

(SCH No. 2004031114)

EST. TIME: 3 hours

ACTION: Approved with modified Conditions of Approval

COMMISSION VOTE

MOTION: Weldy SECOND: Stoffel

AYES: Weldy, Allard, Stoffel, Chavez, Mathews

NOES: None RECUSED: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA ACTIONS

January 23, 2020 Page 2 of 2

3. WORKSHOP Planning Commission Training

STAFF: Jason Searles, Deputy County Counsel

Continued to the next Planning Commission Hearing

4. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Chair Chavez opened the meeting to Public Comments at 3:04 p.m. Having no requests to speak Chair Chavez closed the Public Comments at 3:04 p.m.

5. ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Commissioner Mathews made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Weldy seconded the motion. The meeting was adjourned at 3:04 p.m.